SERIES P8511-000-R
P8511-000-R-E_25-04.doc                                                                                                                                                           Doku Art. Nr. 799000132
Single Axis Position Controller
for switched positioning
• Integrated relay outputs
• Integrated power pack (115/230 VAC)
• Single set operation
• Up to three different speeds

12. INSTALLATION HINTS 28
13. ONLY FOR SERVICE 29
14. TYPE DESIGNATION 30
LIABILITY EXCLUSION / GUARANTEE 31
4
1. Short Description
The P8511-000-R is a modern and compact solution for single axis tasks.
An extensive function pool allows to modulate the controller for individual applications:
• Three speed rates
• Absolute and incremental positioning modes
• Single set operation
• Manual operation
• Batch counter with completed output
• Pulse factor
• Datum setting routines
• Tool offset compensation in incremental mode
• Incremental error compensation
• Backlash compensation
• Tolerance window blanking
• Encoder monitoring
• Input frequency max.20 kHz
The unit is suitable for operation with any type of 2 or 3 speed bi-directional drive or any
variable speed drive with 1, 2 or 4 quadrant of control.
The performance and accuracy obtained is dependent on the type of drive chosen.
The outputs for stepped speed drives are relays.
These outputs can be configured in a number of ways to suit all types of control circuits.
The actual position is monitored by an incremental encoder.
The power supply unit is integrated.
The controller can be used to position machinery to any desired absolute position.
Alternatively, the controller can be used to feed material through a process.
2. Functions
2.1 Two speed operation
 NB: R1 = R2 > R3 The value in Register 1 must be the same value as Register 2
Creep   point
F ast (and slow)
creep
D emand position
S top Offset P  3
P  2
5
2.2 Three speed operation
NB: R1 > R2 > R3  The value in Register 1 must be larger than Register 2
NB: The stop offset is only effective when R8 = 1xxxxx.
2.3 Setting Datum
Datum can be set in a variety of ways. The method is selected in Register R8/3
R8 = xx0xxx  Datum to R7
   Closing input St 3 / 4 transfers the value set in R7
   into Actual Value Display
R8 = xx1xxx  Setting to Preset
   Closing input St 3 / 4 transfers the Demand display
   value into Actual Value Display
R8 = xx2xxx  Automatic Datum setting - direction positive
R8 = xx3xxx  Automatic Datum setting - direction negative
R8 = xx4xxx  Datum with keypad alone
   The value of R7 is transferred to Actual Display by
   accessing R7, typing in value and then pressing E.
2.4 Encoder Monitoring
If, after positioning is activated, no Encoder pulses are received after a time set in R19 (0.1
to 9.9 sec), positioning will be aborted and fault 01 will be displayed.
Setting R19 to 0.0 sec, disables this feature.
Fast
slow
creep
Slow point   P 1
D emand position
Creep point   P 2
S top Offset   P 3
6
2.5 Batch Counter
Register R18/6 sets the method of counting whether adding or subtracting
R18 = xxxxx1  Automatic subtracting
R18 = xxxxx2  Automatic adding
R18 = xxxxx3  Manual subtracting (external input signal)

30
P 85 1 1 – 000- 230 – 0 – R-XXXXXX
14. Type designation
P = Position Controller
Series
P8511 no Programme memory
Programme Memory
 1 = none
Number of Axes
Construction
 000 = standard
 001 = 1st special version
 etc.
Supply voltage
 024 = 24 V DC
 115 = 115 V AC
 230 = 230 V AC
Encoder input
 0 = A/B 24V/24V 20KHz PNP
 1 = A/B/0 24V24V 20KHz PNP
* 2 = 5 V line receiver
* 3 = 5V line receiver with index input
 8 = A/B 24V /24 neg. logic NPN
Special Features
 P = Analogue closed loop
  R = Relay output
 EN = input NPN (including marker)
 S= Serial communication link RS232
*under construction
31
Liability exclusion / Guarantee
We have checked the contents of this instruction manual carefully, to the best of our knowledge and belief for
conformity with the described hardware and software. Nevertheless errors, mistakes or deviations can not be excluded,
therefore we do not guarantee complete conformity. Necessary corrections will be included in the subsequent editions.
We appreciate your ideas and improvement suggestions very much. Reprint, duplication and translation, even in
extracts, are only allowed with a written authorization by the company ELGO Electric GmbH. We constantly strive for
improving our products, therefore we keep all rights reserved for any technical modifications without any notice.
ELGO Electric does not assume any liability for possible errors or mistakes.
The guarantee period is one calendar year from the date of delivery and includes the delivered unit with all
components. ELGO Electric GmbH will at its option replace or repair without charge defects at the unit or the included
parts, verifiable caused by faulty manufacturing and/or material in spite of proper handling and compliance to the
instruction manual.
Damages verifiably not caused by ELGO Electric GmbH and due to improper handling are excluded from any guarantee
e.g. by applying faulty voltage, diffusion of liquid into the interior of the engine, using force, scratching the surface,
chemical influences etc.!
Subject to modifications © ELGO Electric GmbH 2004